



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 005 Contract ID: 0164-0233 Counties: WINDSOR
Letting Date: October 23, 2013 2:00 pm District(s): Rocky Hill
Contract Time: 420 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: Reconstruction of Prospect Hill Road Project(s): 1164(108)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	King Construction, Inc.	\$3,165,510.45	100.00%
2	Colossale Concrete, Inc.	\$3,233,242.00	102.14%
3	Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	\$3,438,724.90	108.63%
4	Folsom Construction, L.L.C.	\$3,519,679.00	111.19%
5	Mather Corp.	\$3,599,000.00	113.69%
6	B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC	\$3,743,552.30	118.26%
7	Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	\$3,791,853.90	119.79%



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) King Construction, Inc.		(2) Colossale Concrete, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0070 0202575 FURNISH AND INSTALL MONUMENT ** See Special Provisions **	31.000 ea.	250.00000	7,750.00	420.00000	13,020.00	500.00000	15,500.00
0080 0202911 CONDITION SURVEY (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	1,700.00000	1,700.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0090 0202912 CONDITION SURVEY (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	1,700.00000	1,700.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0100 0202913 CONDITION SURVEY (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	1,700.00000	1,700.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0110 0205001 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	680.000 c.y.	1.00000	680.00	12.00000	8,160.00	8.00000	5,440.00
0120 0205002 ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	40.000 c.y.	5.00000	200.00	150.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	40.00
0130 0205003 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	1,340.000 c.y.	1.00000	1,340.00	15.00000	20,100.00	8.00000	10,720.00
0140 0205004 ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	75.000 c.y.	5.00000	375.00	210.00000	15,750.00	1.00000	75.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) King Construction, Inc.		(2) Colossale Concrete, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0150	0209001	13,000.000	1.50000	19,500.00	1.50000	19,500.00	3.20000	41,600.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0160	0210100	1,750.000	2.00000	3,500.00	9.00000	15,750.00	0.10000	175.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0170	0210820	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						
0180	0212000	3,750.000	28.00000	105,000.00	32.00000	120,000.00	25.00000	93,750.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0190	0213100	3.000	50.00000	150.00	40.00000	120.00	50.00000	150.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0200	0219001	3,800.000	3.00000	11,400.00	3.50000	13,300.00	3.00000	11,400.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0210	0219011	35.000	100.00000	3,500.00	110.00000	3,850.00	100.00000	3,500.00
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0220	0304002	2,270.000	36.00000	81,720.00	44.00000	99,880.00	42.00000	95,340.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) King Construction, Inc.		(2) Colossale Concrete, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0230	0402901	3,200.000	29.00000	92,800.00	34.00000	108,800.00	51.17000	163,744.00
	GRANITE BLOCK PAVING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0240	0402903	1,670.000	24.20000	40,414.00	38.00000	63,460.00	41.00000	68,470.00
	BRICK PAVING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0250	0406010-1	200.000	150.00000	30,000.00	145.00000	29,000.00	200.00000	40,000.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, CLASS 1	ton						
0260	0406170	220.000	115.00000	25,300.00	116.00000	25,520.00	109.00000	23,980.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0270	0406171	3,400.000	100.00000	340,000.00	104.00000	353,600.00	101.36000	344,624.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0280	0406236	1,650.000	0.01000	16.50	7.50000	12,375.00	8.00000	13,200.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0290	0406285	2,030.000	3.50000	7,105.00	4.00000	8,120.00	8.00000	16,240.00
	FINE MILLING OF H.M.A. (0" - 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0300	0406999	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) King Construction, Inc.		(2) Colossale Concrete, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0310 0507001	17.000	2,650.00000	45,050.00	2,800.00000	47,600.00	3,000.00000	51,000.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0320 0507022	4.000	4,000.00000	16,000.00	3,000.00000	12,000.00	4,500.00000	18,000.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.						
0330 0507124	2.000	5,500.00000	11,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
TYPE C CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE II (4' SUMP)	ea.						
0340 0507188	(1.000)	11,900.00000	11,900.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00
HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0350 0507601	7.000	3,000.00000	21,000.00	3,800.00000	26,600.00	3,000.00000	21,000.00
MANHOLE	ea.						
0360 0507602	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	4,200.00000	4,200.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
SPECIAL MANHOLE	ea.						
0370 0507897	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00
YARD DRAIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0380 0507899	2.000	4,000.00000	8,000.00	6,600.00000	13,200.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
OFFSET CATCH BASIN	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) King Construction, Inc.		(2) Colossale Concrete, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0390	0606008 (1.000)	132,800.00000	132,800.00	89,000.00000	89,000.00	138,500.00000	138,500.00
CEMENT RUBBLE MASONRY WALL (SITE NO.1) ** See Special Provisions **							
0400	0606009 (1.000)	121,500.00000	121,500.00	78,000.00000	78,000.00	129,500.00000	129,500.00
CEMENT RUBBLE MASONRY WALL (SITE NO.2) ** See Special Provisions **							
0410	0651001 190.000	10.00000	1,900.00	38.00000	7,220.00	20.00000	3,800.00
BEDDING MATERIAL c.y.							
0420	0651011 15.000	50.00000	750.00	52.00000	780.00	60.50000	907.50
12" R.C. PIPE l.f.							
0430	0651012 1,950.000	70.00000	136,500.00	42.00000	81,900.00	46.00000	89,700.00
15" R.C. PIPE l.f.							
0440	0651013 80.000	80.00000	6,400.00	54.00000	4,320.00	56.40000	4,512.00
18" R.C. PIPE l.f.							
0450	0651051 25.000	50.00000	1,250.00	48.00000	1,200.00	78.00000	1,950.00
12" R.C. PIPE CLASS V l.f.							
0460	0651052 290.000	75.00000	21,750.00	52.00000	15,080.00	81.00000	23,490.00
15" R.C. PIPE CLASS V l.f.							
0470	0651053 165.000	83.00000	13,695.00	58.00000	9,570.00	83.00000	13,695.00
18" R.C. PIPE CLASS V l.f.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) King Construction, Inc.		(2) Colossale Concrete, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0480	0651657	5.000	100.00000	500.00	98.00000	490.00	128.00000	640.00
	15" CORRUGATED PE PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	l.f.						
0490	0652011	1.000	700.00000	700.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	750.00000	750.00
	18" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
0500	0703012	4.000	250.00000	1,000.00	140.00000	560.00	100.00000	400.00
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0510	0751711	3,700.000	24.00000	88,800.00	21.00000	77,700.00	23.75000	87,875.00
	6" UNDERDRAIN	l.f.						
0520	0811001	340.000	24.00000	8,160.00	28.00000	9,520.00	25.00000	8,500.00
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0530	0813001	335.000	51.70000	17,319.50	54.00000	18,090.00	45.00000	15,075.00
	5" GRANITE STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0540	0813011	650.000	56.50000	36,725.00	64.00000	41,600.00	55.00000	35,750.00
	5" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0550	0813013	130.000	62.70000	8,151.00	74.00000	9,620.00	62.00000	8,060.00
	5" X 18" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) King Construction, Inc.		(2) Colossale Concrete, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0560	0815001	7,300.000	4.50000	32,850.00	4.25000	31,025.00	4.40000	32,120.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	I.f.						
0570	0905002	100.000	50.00000	5,000.00	40.00000	4,000.00	150.00000	15,000.00
	REBUILD STONE WALL ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0580	0906202	85.000	60.00000	5,100.00	160.00000	13,600.00	71.50000	6,077.50
	WOOD FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0590	0910170	310.000	25.00000	7,750.00	30.00000	9,300.00	25.30000	7,843.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	I.f.						
0600	0911924	2.000	1,300.00000	2,600.00	1,700.00000	3,400.00	1,320.00000	2,640.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.						
0610	0912499	310.000	10.00000	3,100.00	18.00000	5,580.00	4.40000	1,364.00
	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	I.f.						
0620	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0630	0921001	12,700.000	8.80000	111,760.00	8.00000	101,600.00	8.00000	101,600.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) King Construction, Inc.		(2) Colossale Concrete, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0640	0921002	1,180.000	10.80000	12,744.00	13.00000	15,340.00	10.00000	11,800.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK - 8" THICK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0650	0922501	2,130.000	40.00000	85,200.00	36.00000	76,680.00	40.00000	85,200.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
0660	0924004	20.000	110.00000	2,200.00	120.00000	2,400.00	110.00000	2,200.00
	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP	s.y.						
0670	0939001	100.000	3.00000	300.00	120.00000	12,000.00	125.00000	12,500.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0680	0942001	7.000	1,000.00000	7,000.00	800.00000	5,600.00	1,000.00000	7,000.00
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton						
0690	0943001	850.000	0.01000	8.50	5.00000	4,250.00	0.10000	85.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0700	0944000	8,000.000	6.00000	48,000.00	7.00000	56,000.00	5.22000	41,760.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0710	0945301	1,500.000	5.85000	8,775.00	4.50000	6,750.00	6.60000	9,900.00
	MULCHING	s.y.						
0720	0947003	1.000	11,000.00000	11,000.00	21,000.00000	21,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	BUS PASSENGER SHELTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) King Construction, Inc.		(2) Colossale Concrete, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0730 0949078 THUJA OCCIDENTALIS "EMERALD", EMERALD GREEN ARBORVITAE, 6' - 8' HT. B.B. ** See Special Provisions **	9.000 ea.	160.00000	1,440.00	210.00000	1,890.00	250.00000	2,250.00
0740 0949087 CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 3'-4' HT. B.B. ** See Special Provisions **	34.000 ea.	64.00000	2,176.00	70.00000	2,380.00	172.50000	5,865.00
0750 0949116 CORNUS STOLONIFERA FLAVIRAMEA YELLOWTWIG REDOSIER DOGWOOD 3'-4' HT. B.R. ** See Special Provisions **	38.000 ea.	64.00000	2,432.00	65.00000	2,470.00	110.00000	4,180.00
0760 0949157 ECHINACEA PUPUREA, PURPLE CONE FLOWER, 1 GAL. CONTAINER ** See Special Provisions **	160.000 ea.	16.40000	2,624.00	16.00000	2,560.00	13.30000	2,128.00
0770 0949160 SPECIAL SOIL PREPARATION ** See Special Provisions **	650.000 s.y.	7.00000	4,550.00	51.00000	33,150.00	32.30000	20,995.00
0780 0949190 COTINUS OBOVATUS (AMERICAN SMOKE TREE) 4'-5' HT. ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	215.00000	430.00	220.00000	440.00	400.00000	800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) King Construction, Inc.		(2) Colossale Concrete, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0790	0949213	35.000	522.00000	18,270.00	420.00000	14,700.00	705.00000	24,675.00
	ILEX OPACA, AMERICAN HOLLY, 6' - 8' HT. B.B. ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0800	0949223	8.000	205.00000	1,640.00	210.00000	1,680.00	250.00000	2,000.00
	SYRINGA VULGARIS 'PRESIDENT GREVY' (PRESIDENT GREVY LILAC) 5'-6' HT. B&B ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0810	0949224	32.000	313.00000	10,016.00	220.00000	7,040.00	300.00000	9,600.00
	ILEX OPACA (AMERICAN HOLLY) 4'-5' HT. B&B ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0820	0949225	49.000	75.00000	3,675.00	66.00000	3,234.00	235.00000	11,515.00
	CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA (SUMMERSWEET) 4'-5' HT. ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0830	0949229	28.000	36.00000	1,008.00	40.00000	1,120.00	50.00000	1,400.00
	HYPERCUM PATULUM 'SUNGOLD' (SUNGOLD ST. JOHNSWORT) 15" HT. MIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0840	0949236	176.000	19.00000	3,344.00	19.00000	3,344.00	12.00000	2,112.00
	COREOPSIS LANCEOLATA "ASTERACEAE", TICKSEED 1 GALLON CONTAINER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) King Construction, Inc.		(2) Colossale Concrete, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0850 0949243	30.000 ea.	48.00000	1,440.00	54.00000	1,620.00	88.00000	2,640.00
SPIRAEA BUMALDA 'ANTHONY WATERER' (ANTHONY WATERER SPIRAEA) 30" HT. MIN. ** See Special Provisions **							
0860 0949252	320.000 ea.	18.25000	5,840.00	18.50000	5,920.00	12.00000	3,840.00
ASTER OBLONGIFOLIUS (AROMATIC ASTER) 1 GAL. ** See Special Provisions **							
0870 0949253	1,000.000 ea.	12.60000	12,600.00	18.00000	18,000.00	15.00000	15,000.00
BOUPELLOUA CURTIPENDULA (SIDE OATS) 1 GAL. ** See Special Provisions **							
0880 0949258	180.000 ea.	19.45000	3,501.00	22.00000	3,960.00	15.00000	2,700.00
LESPEDEZA VIRGINICA (SLENDER BUSHCLOVER) 1 GAL. ** See Special Provisions **							
0890 0949259	280.000 ea.	18.40000	5,152.00	15.50000	4,340.00	12.00000	3,360.00
LIATRIS SPICATA (SPIKED GAYFEATHER) 1 GAL. ** See Special Provisions **							
0900 0949266	180.000 ea.	20.50000	3,690.00	15.50000	2,790.00	15.00000	2,700.00
PENSTEMON HIRSUTUS (HAIRY BEARDTONGUE) 1 GALLON CONTAINER ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) King Construction, Inc.		(2) Colossale Concrete, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0910 0949267 SOLIDAGO JUNCEA (EARLY GOLDENROD) 1 GALLON CONTAINER ** See Special Provisions **	192.000 ea.	19.45000	3,734.40	18.50000	3,552.00	12.00000	2,304.00
0920 0949271 TRADESCANTIA OHIENSIS (OHIO SPEDERWORT) 1 GAL. ** See Special Provisions **	196.000 ea.	19.40000	3,802.40	20.00000	3,920.00	12.00000	2,352.00
0930 0949303 ANDROPOGON SCOPARIUM LITTLE BLUESTEM 1 GALLON CONTAINER ** See Special Provisions **	1,000.000 ea.	13.50000	13,500.00	18.20000	18,200.00	15.70000	15,700.00
0940 0949321 HOSTA SPP. (PLANTAIN LILLY) 1 GALLON CONTAINER ** See Special Provisions **	60.000 ea.	22.70000	1,362.00	19.00000	1,140.00	15.00000	900.00
0950 0949326 CORNUS SERICEA "BAILEY" (BAILEY'S REDTWIG DOGWOOD) 4' HT. MIN. ** See Special Provisions **	18.000 ea.	71.00000	1,278.00	66.00000	1,188.00	110.00000	1,980.00
0960 0949365 COREOPSIS VERTICILLATA (THREAD LEAF COREOPSIS) 1 GALLON ** See Special Provisions **	176.000 ea.	19.40000	3,414.40	16.00000	2,816.00	13.30000	2,340.80



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) King Construction, Inc.		(2) Colossale Concrete, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0970 0949366	250.000	18.40000	4,600.00	20.00000	5,000.00	12.00000	3,000.00
THELYPTERIS NOVEBORACENSIS (NEW YORK FERN) 1 GAL. 2 EYE MIN., HEAVY GRADE ** See Special Provisions **							
0980 0949368	250.000	18.40000	4,600.00	18.50000	4,625.00	15.00000	3,750.00
ATHYRIUM FILIX-FEMINA (LADY FERN) 1 GALLON CONTAINER ** See Special Provisions **							
0990 0949369	15.000	427.00000	6,405.00	340.00000	5,100.00	865.00000	12,975.00
AMELANCHIER GRANDIFLORA "AUTUMN BRILLIANCE", AUTUMN BRILLIANCE SERVICEBERRY, 2" - 2 1/2" CAL. B.B. ** See Special Provisions **							
1000 0949559	180.000	16.20000	2,916.00	16.00000	2,880.00	13.30000	2,394.00
RUDBECKIA FULGIDA "GOLDSTRUM", GOLDSTRUM BLACK EYED SUSAN 1 GALLON CONTAINER ** See Special Provisions **							
1010 0949568	160.000	16.20000	2,592.00	16.00000	2,560.00	13.30000	2,128.00
PENNISETUM "HAMELN", HAMELN FOUNTAIN GRASS, 1 GALLON CONTAINER ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) King Construction, Inc.		(2) Colossale Concrete, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1020	0949649	3.000	445.00000	1,335.00	490.00000	1,470.00	315.00000	945.00
	PICEA PUNGENS COLORADO SPRUCE 8'-10' HT. B.B. ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1030	0949735	5.000	445.00000	2,225.00	420.00000	2,100.00	780.00000	3,900.00
	NYSSA SYLVATICA, BLACK TUPELO, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B. ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1040	0949878	6.000	878.00000	5,268.00	570.00000	3,420.00	780.00000	4,680.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 3-1/2"- 4" CAL. B.B. ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1050	0949891	220.000	21.00000	4,620.00	18.50000	4,070.00	16.60000	3,652.00
	ASCLEPIS TUBEROSA - BUTTERFLY WEED 1 GALLON CONTAINER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1060	0949927	4.000	878.00000	3,512.00	580.00000	2,320.00	785.00000	3,140.00
	QUERCUS BOREALIS, NORTHERN RED OAK 3 1/2"-4" CAL. B.B. ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1070	0949951	9.000	394.00000	3,546.00	350.00000	3,150.00	735.00000	6,615.00
	GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS INERMIS THORNLESS HONEYLOCUST SKYLINE 2 1/2"-3" CAL. B.B. (PLANT PATENT NO. 1619) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) King Construction, Inc.		(2) Colossale Concrete, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1080	0949967	8.000	540.00000	4,320.00	500.00000	4,000.00	700.00000	5,600.00
	ABIES CONCOLOR, WHITE FIR, 8' - 10' HT. B.B. ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1090	0950019	8,000.000	1.40000	11,200.00	2.00000	16,000.00	0.90000	7,200.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1100	0969062	20.000	1,500.00000	30,000.00	1,600.00000	32,000.00	2,000.00000	40,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
1110	0970006	220,000.000	1.00000	220,000.00	1.00000	220,000.00	1.00000	220,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
1120	0970007	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00	52.00000	104,000.00	55.00000	110,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
1130	0971001	(1.000)	68,000.00000	68,000.00	36,000.00000	36,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1140	0975002	(1.000)	15,800.00000	15,800.00	59,000.00000	59,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
1150	0976002	3,300.000	0.75000	2,475.00	0.90000	2,970.00	1.00000	3,300.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) King Construction, Inc.		(2) Colossale Concrete, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1160	0977001	100.000	15.00000	1,500.00	16.00000	1,600.00	35.00000	3,500.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
1170	0978002	100.000	85.00000	8,500.00	85.00000	8,500.00	125.00000	12,500.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
1180	0979003	40.000	200.00000	8,000.00	115.00000	4,600.00	150.00000	6,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
	** See Special Provisions **							
1190	0980001	(1.000)	16,000.00000	16,000.00	28,000.00000	28,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See	LS						
	Special Provisions **							
1200	1001001	710.000	23.00000	16,330.00	30.00000	21,300.00	12.00000	8,520.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
1210	1002201	4.000	3,000.00000	12,000.00	3,700.00000	14,800.00	3,300.00000	13,200.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- SPAN POLE	ea.						
1220	1002208	1.000	1,710.00000	1,710.00	820.00000	820.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.						
1230	1008015	30.000	18.50000	555.00	10.00000	300.00	20.00000	600.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) King Construction, Inc.		(2) Colossale Concrete, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1240	1008115 780.000	12.00000	9,360.00	8.25000	6,435.00	13.00000	10,140.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH l.f.						
1250	1008117 15.000	27.70000	415.50	12.00000	180.00	32.00000	480.00
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH l.f.						
1260	1010001 1.000	690.00000	690.00	650.00000	650.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE ea.						
1270	1010021 8.000	390.00000	3,120.00	325.00000	2,600.00	680.00000	5,440.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II ea.						
1280	1103021 4.000	3,926.00000	15,704.00	4,900.00000	19,600.00	4,300.00000	17,200.00
	28' STEEL SPAN POLE ea.						
1290	1105001 2.000	253.00000	506.00	550.00000	1,100.00	300.00000	600.00
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
1300	1105003 6.000	864.00000	5,184.00	1,050.00000	6,300.00	950.00000	5,700.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
1310	1105203 1.000	717.00000	717.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	800.00000	800.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) King Construction, Inc.		(2) Colossale Concrete, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1320	1107007	2.000	253.00000	506.00	350.00000	700.00	300.00000	600.00
	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1330	1108115	1.000	10,605.00000	10,605.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1340	1108724	1.000	1,360.00000	1,360.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	PHASE SELECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1350	1111401	7.000	180.00000	1,260.00	350.00000	2,450.00	200.00000	1,400.00
	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1360	1111451	460.000	10.90000	5,014.00	11.50000	5,290.00	12.00000	5,520.00
	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1370	1112410	2.000	571.00000	1,142.00	850.00000	1,700.00	630.00000	1,260.00
	DETECTOR (TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1380	1112470	1.000	274.00000	274.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	300.00000	300.00
	PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) King Construction, Inc.		(2) Colossale Concrete, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1390	1113004	70.000	2.85000	199.50	2.00000	140.00	3.14000
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	I.f.					219.80
1400	1113050	1,950.000	1.80000	3,510.00	1.50000	2,925.00	1.98000
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.					3,861.00
1410	1113102	345.000	2.05000	707.25	1.70000	586.50	2.26000
	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.					779.70
1420	1113103	360.000	2.20000	792.00	1.80000	648.00	2.42000
	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.					871.20
1430	1113104	125.000	2.45000	306.25	1.90000	237.50	2.70000
	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.					337.50
1440	1113109	165.000	4.00000	660.00	3.00000	495.00	4.40000
	21 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	I.f.					726.00
1450	1113399	2.000	532.00000	1,064.00	450.00000	900.00	585.00000
	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.					1,170.00
1460	1113550	290.000	1.60000	464.00	1.40000	406.00	1.76000
	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.					510.40
1470	1114102	325.000	8.85000	2,876.25	4.00000	1,300.00	9.74000
	SPAN WIRE	I.f.					3,165.50



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) King Construction, Inc.		(2) Colossale Concrete, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1480	1114201	1.000	621.00000	621.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	685.00000	685.00
AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT CABINET ** See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
1490	1206023	(1.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
1500	1208906	60.000	50.00000	3,000.00	56.00000	3,360.00	55.00000	3,300.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO- REFLECTIVE SHEETING								
		s.f.						
1510	1208928	340.000	43.00000	14,620.00	42.00000	14,280.00	37.40000	12,716.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)								
		s.f.						
1520	1209114	12,700.000	0.14000	1,778.00	0.20000	2,540.00	0.16000	2,032.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW								
		l.f.						
1530	1209124	9,400.000	0.14000	1,316.00	0.20000	1,880.00	0.16000	1,504.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE								
		l.f.						
1540	1209131	500.000	0.95000	475.00	1.20000	600.00	1.05000	525.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS								
		s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) King Construction, Inc.		(2) Colossale Concrete, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1550	1210101 8,000.000 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** I.f.	0.32000	2,560.00	0.40000	3,200.00	0.35000	2,800.00
1560	1210102 7,800.000 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** I.f.	0.32000	2,496.00	0.40000	3,120.00	0.35000	2,730.00
1570	1210104 60.000 8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** I.f.	0.60000	36.00	1.00000	60.00	0.65000	39.00
1580	1210105 600.000 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	3.50000	2,100.00	4.00000	2,400.00	3.50000	2,100.00
1590	1211001 2,000.000 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.	0.95000	1,900.00	1.20000	2,400.00	1.05000	2,100.00
1600	1214002 500.000 6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE I.f.	2.45000	1,225.00	3.00000	1,500.00	2.70000	1,350.00
1610	1220013 500.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	23.00000	11,500.00	21.00000	10,500.00	25.00000	12,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) King Construction, Inc.		(2) Colossale Concrete, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
1620	1301082	330.000	215.00000	70,950.00	140.00000	46,200.00	163.50000	53,955.00
	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
1630	1301083	10.000	700.00000	7,000.00	160.00000	1,600.00	1,023.00000	10,230.00
	10" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
1640	1301084	1,200.000	160.00000	192,000.00	145.00000	174,000.00	128.70000	154,440.00
	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
1650	1301324	13.000	2,250.00000	29,250.00	1,800.00000	23,400.00	3,200.00000	41,600.00
	RECONNECT COPPER SERVICE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1660	1302061	12.000	150.00000	1,800.00	340.00000	4,080.00	150.00000	1,800.00
	ADJUST GATE BOX (WATER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1670	1304025	2.000	400.00000	800.00	360.00000	720.00	350.00000	700.00
	RESET MANHOLE (WATER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1680	1400101	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	140.00000	1,400.00	150.00000	1,500.00
	6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

10/23/2013

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 24

Line No / Item ID		(1) King Construction, Inc.		(2) Colossale Concrete, Inc.		(3) Spazzarini Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
1690	1403501	3.000	500.00000	1,500.00	360.00000	1,080.00	350.00000	1,050.00
RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
Section Totals:			\$3,165,510.45		\$3,233,242.00		\$3,438,724.90	
Contract Totals			\$3,165,510.45		\$3,233,242.00		\$3,438,724.90	
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								